Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
9 - AXI S I MU T I NYSHI ELD
ASD2511-R-N
DESCRI PT I ON
This TinyShield lets you measure 9 degrees of freedom (9DOF) with your TinyDuino and
features the ST LSM9DS1 - a system-in-package featuring a 3D digital linear acceleration
sensor, a 3D digital angular rate sensor, and a 3D digital magnetic sensor.
The LSM9DS1 has a linear acceleration full scale of ±2g/±4g/±8/±16 g, a magnetic field full
scale of ±4/±8/±12/±16 gauss and an angular rate of ±245/±500/±2000 dps.
The 9 Axis TinyShield incorporates level shifters and a local power supply to ensure proper
and safe operation over the entire TinyDuino operating voltage range up to 5V.
To learn more about the TinyDuino Platform, click here
T ECHNI CAL DETAI LS
To see what other TinyShields this will work with or conflict with, check out
the TinyShield Compatibility Matrix
ST LSM9DS1 9-Axis DOF Specs
o 3 acceleration channels, 3 angular rate channels, 3 magnetic field channels
o ±2/±4/±8/±16 g linear acceleration full scale
o ±4/±8/±12/±16 gauss magnetic full scale
o ±245/±500/±2000 dps angular rate full scale
o 16-bit data output
o “Always-on” eco power mode down to 1.9 mA
o Embedded temperature sensor
o Embedded FIFO
o Position and motion detection functions
o Click/double-click recognition
TinyDuino Power Requirements
o Voltage: 3.0V - 5.5V
o Current: 4.6mA (Normal Mode).  Due to the low current, this board can be run using the
TinyDuino coin cell option
Pins Used
o A5/SCL - I2C Serial Clock line
o A4/SDA - I2C Serial Data line
Dimensions
o 20mm x 20mm (.787 inches x .787 inches)
o Max Height (from lower bottom TinyShield Connector to upper top TinyShield
Connector): 5.11mm (0.201 inches)
o Weight: 1 gram (.04 ounces)
NOT ES
o You can also use this shield without the TinyDuino – there are 0.1″ spaced
connections for power, ground, and the two I2C signals along the side of the TinyShield
to allow you to connect a different system.  Warning: Revision 4 boards have a
mistake on the silkscreen, the pin marked VCC is actually SCL, the pin marked SCL is
actually SDA, and the pin marked SDA is actually VCC. If you connect this up the way it
is marked you will not damage the board.